FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 1625

VistPurul	
Twell	on of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Ex P. C. at PS. 9. Sub Divin - Thulds PS - Joy Put Was - 2012 Pir No - 125/22 Date - 29/9/2
2.0 Act	Sections 499.4/212/215/49/40/05
E) Att	Sections 498A/323/325/494/34 Act Sections Sections - 3/4 D.P. Act ference Entry No. 1232 Time - 13:05 18 fence Day - Science astrophanage, 1 cstly or name 16/2/12
8. a) General Diary Re	ference Entry No. 1232 Time - 13:05 kg /
b) Occurrence of Off	ience Day - Science astronge, lastly orname 16/2/12
c) Information receiv	ed Date - 27/8/22 Vince - 13:05 19 - 60 No - 1232 stthe P.S.
4. Type of Information	: Writtan - Typped.
Place of Occurrence	a of Chromomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomomom
	ws louse of the Complainant 9'e vollage - Kanudi, po-Prepratared,
	Joy Pur. Dirt-Purulla. Besinio - JL-NO - 86. Anchal - III.
	nit of this Police Station, the other same of P.S. District
6. Complainant / Inform	
E) Nama:	Laxmi Mahato.
D) Fainers / Husbard	- Ranjan Kumar Mahato,
c) Date / Year of Cutts	ge-Kanali, post-Kanali, ps. Purulis (a) Dock-furulis.
e) Address	ge - Kanau, post - Kanau, ps. Farmus (a) Doct - Paruma
	appended and appendix and appendix and appendix
(Attach separate six	
	(1)- Sankar Mahato 36. Mantu Mahato, (Husband.)
	(2) - Mantu Mahato 3/6 late Biru Mahato (Father-in-law)
	Charles from the form of the f
	(3) - UHavia Mahato Wo. mantu mahato (mother-in-law).
	(4) - Janata Mahato W/o Nripen Malato,
	1
	all of village - Kanudi, p.o. Pipratard, p.s. Joyfur. Digt-Furulia.
	ies siziszlinutivoti (Attarib separate sheet, if required):
	ries abdeninantus:
f. Inquest report/UD.	
2. FIR Contents: (Att	schregomate strong, il required)
-	The Original Typped of Complaint of the Complainent
	which is Treated as PIR is attacked lear with.
-	the above report reveals commission of offerces us -498 A/323/325/494/34 974. 2 3/4 B
Action taken: Since	THE ROOMS (SOME TENSOR OF OHEROSTS) WE THE SOME
•••••	As pur direction 1 ste Jex Aur RS.
egistered the case a	not took up the investigation wind clades S.I. Mahadeb Rana, to take up
stigation/transferred	fto P.S Joy P.W. P.S. an point of jurisdiction. FIR read ov
Complainant/informa	ant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost
¥	dot!
test .	Inspector-franzati 8/27
Laxmi ma	waspector-inclinage
Laxmima	Signature of the Officer of Charge Parice Station with
F-1	NAME NAGEN DRA NATH DAS
Charge to Land	5-1- Of Police.
mature/Thumb impre	Joyfus P.S.
Complainant/Inform	DAD - 27/8/22
	The state of the s



The officer- in- change

Police station - purulia (M). Joy Pwz, Pwruha.

Dale $\frac{27}{26}/08/22$

Respected Sir

[Sub: Application regarding Domestic violence]

with due Respect and humbly, I Laxmi Mahato.d/o. Ranjan kumar Mahato, R/o vill. Kanali, post-kanali, P.s-Purulia (M), Dist-Purulia West Bengal 723103 beg to states that, I was married to one man namely Sankar Mahato S/o Mantu Mahato R/o vill. Kanudi. P.o.- Pipratard, P.s- Joypur, Dist-purulia (WB) on 14/03/2021 according to Hindu customs and maintaining all the rituals of the Hindu social norms of marriage in which my fathers gave 8 Lakhs +1 Gold chain & 2 Gold Bangles + 1 two wheeler and other Assets, as bride on their demand. On 24/01/22 one child (boy) was born and I stayed six months into matrimonial life along with my husband in my in laws house. On 16/02/22 i.e. after approx one month later of the birth of my child, my in-laws Started torturing me physically and mentally all day long and didn't give me food to eat.

Later after few more days on one such day my in laws i.e. my husband, mother-in-law, father-in-law dragged me out of my in -laws house without any fault of mine and thrown me out of the house. And told me to leave them for ever. And when I prayed not to throw me out of the house, they dragged my infant baby out of my lap and tried to threw my baby on the floor and kill my child.

Since then I came to my father's house and started residing in my father's home. After coming to my father's home and explaining the incident, my father called to my husband but he said that "We don't want to keep your daughter, neither we want the child. However, still after numerous torture from my in-law. I tried several times to my husband and patch up again and again, and also called the local Panchayet for solving out problem, but they refused the advice of the Panchayet and didn't take me back. Moreover, I waited

days after days for my husband and in-laws to take me back but they never came in search of me neither they had any inquiry about the child.

However, later I came to know that my husband Sankar Mahato have already started his new matrimonial life with one woman namely Janata Mahato w/o Nripen Mahato. R/o- Kanudi P.o.-Pipratard. P.s. Joypur, dist-Purulia

Hence, it is my ought most and humble request to help me take necessary steps according to low and order against Sankar Mahato and his family members and Janata Mahalo for destroying my life and future of my child.

Thanking you

A Type by Ispita Mukherjee Mob. No. - 9382585093

Name of accused

yours faithfully

Laxmi mahato

Ph. No. 7679518190

Vill-Kanali Kanudi

P.O. - Kanall Pipra tard

P.S.-Purulia (M) JOYPUL

Dist -Purulia

Husband - Sankar Mahato s/o-Mantu Mahato Father-in-Law - Mantu Mahato-s/o-Late Biru Mahato Mother-in-Law - Utlara Mahato-s/o-Late Biru Mahato All of village - Kanudi, P.S. - Joypur, Purulia

Laxmi mahdfo Date - 27/08/2022 Mob. NoReceived on - 24/8/22 at - 13.05 M. and started JoyPun p.S. Case no - 125/22. Detal - 27/8/22. Ws-4980/323/325/494/349pc Se 3/4. D. P. Act.

> JOYPUR P.S Dist.-Purulia(W.B.)